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WORKING DAY OF THE CONFERENCE 
Day 1: November 26, 2013 

 
 
9:00 - 9:30 Arrival and registration for working group participants 
 
 
9:30 – 13:00  Conference room: Neretva (ground floor) 
WORKING GROUP 1 Victims and Witness Support and Protection 
 
Chair: Amela Ćosović-Medić, Justice and Security Sector, UNDP BiH 
 
• Sara Rubert, Support Officer, Victim and Witness Section, ICTY 
• Edmunds Jankovskis, Protection Unit, Victim and Witness Section, ICTY 
• Aleksandar Faladžić, Head, Witness Protection Unit, BiH Office of the Prosecutor 
• Dragan Andrić, Head, Operational Support Department, SIPA, BiH 
• Nikica Hamer Vidmar, Head of Independent Sector for Victims and Witness Support,  
 Ministry of Justice, Croatia 
• Jasmina Dolmagić, Deputy Chief State Prosecutor, Croatia 
• Slavica Peković, Head, Department for Victims and Witness Support, Higher Court, Serbia 
• Vladimir Vukčević, Chief Prosecutor, Office of the War Crimes Prosecutor, Serbia 
• Mats Mattsson, Head of Executive Division, EULEX 
• Jonathan Ratel, Head of the Special Prosecutor’s Office, EULEX 
• Robert G. Thomson, Resident Legal Advisor, US Embassy, BiH 
• Christopher Engels, Head, Judicial and Legal Reform, OSCE Mission to BiH 
• Sandra Orlović, Executive Director, Humanitarian Law Centre, Serbia 
• Chris Albiston, Project Leader, WINPRO II, NICO 
• Edin Ramulić, Association of Prijedor Women ‘Izvor’, BiH 
 
 
 
9:30 – 13:00   Conference room: Drina (ground floor) 
WORKING GROUP 2 Information Centres 
 
Chair: Judge Fausto Pocar, ICTY 
 
• Nenad Golčevski, Outreach Programme, ICTY 
• Sanda Šimić Petrinjak, Ministry of Justice, Croatia 
• Elvis Kondžić, Advisor for International Cooperation, Sarajevo Mayor's Office 
• Aljoša Čampara, Deputy Mayor of Sarajevo 
• Goran Mihaljević, Liaison Officer to the ICTY, BiH 
• Boris Buha, BiH Presidency 
• Amir Ahmić, Liaison Officer to the ICTY, BiH 
• Alma Pintol, Regional coordinator, UNICRI  
• Elisabeth Baumgartner, Head, Dealing with the Past Programme, Swiss Peace 
• Diane Brown, Legal Adviser, War Crimes and Transitional Justice, Rule of Law Section, OSCE BiH 
• Thomas Osorio, Advisor, Rule of Law and Human Rights, UNDP BiH 
• Haris Lokvančić, Swiss Embassy, BiH  
• Jonathan Sisson, Regional Dealing with the Past Advisor, Human Security Division, Swiss FDFA 
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WORKING DAY OF THE CONFERENCE 
Day 1: November 26, 2013 

 

 
13:00 – 14:30 Lunch 
 
 
15:00 – 17:00  Conference room: Drina (ground floor) 
WORKING MEETING Reparations 
 
Chair: Jonathan Sisson, Regional Dealing with the Past Advisor, Human Security Division, Swiss FDFA 
 
• Alexandros Zervos, Deputy Chef de Cabinet, Office of the President, ICTY 
• Peter van der Auweraert, Head, IOM 
• Henrik Villadsen, general Legal Counsel and Head of Legal Affairs, EU 
• Thomas Osorio, Rule of Law and Human Rights, UNDP BiH 
• Juergen Schurr, Legal Advisor, REDRESS, UK 
• Milena Čalić Jelić, Documenta, Croatia 
• Sandra Orlović, Executive Director, Humanitarian Law Centre, Serbia 
• Andrew Mayne, Representative, UNHCR BIH 
• Diane Brown, Legal Adviser, War Crimes and Transitional Justice, Rule of Law Section, OSCE BiH 
• Jasna Zečević, Director, Vive žene, BiH 
• Neda Dojčinović, Regional Legal Advisor, ICRC, BiH 
• Lejla Mamut, TRIAL, BiH 
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CENTRAL CONFERENCE DAY 
Day 2: November 27, 2013 

 

 
8:30 – 9:30 Arrival and registration 
 Coffee will be served  
 
 

9:30 – 10:00  Opening speeches 
 
• Judge Theodor Meron, ICTY President 
• Jurriaan Kraak, Ambassador of the Netherlands to BiH 
• Bakir Izetbegović, Representative of the BiH Presidency  
 
 

10:00 – 10:30  Keynote speech 
 
• Judge Theodor Meron, ICTY President 
 
 

10:30 – 12:00  PANEL 1 
 Assessing 20 years of the Tribunal  
 
• Judge Theodor Meron, ICTY President 
• Meddžida Kreso, President, Court of BiH 
• Kathryne Bomberger, Director-General, ICMP 
• Prof. Robert Cryer, Birmingham Law School 
• Nataša Kandić, Project RECOM 
 
 Moderator:  Anisa Sućeska-Vekić, Country Director, BIRN BiH 
 

 
12:00 – 13:00 Lunch 
 
 

13:15 – 14:00  Screening of the ICTY documentary about stories 
of ICTY witnesses:  

 ‘Through Their Eyes’ 
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MAIN CONFERENCE DAY 
Day 2: November 27, 2013 

 
 

14:00 – 15:30  PANEL 2 
Tribunal and Local Judiciaries:  
Lessons Learned in Victim and Witness Support  
and Protection 
 

• Sara Rubert, Support Officer, Victim and Witness Section, ICTY 
• Muris Brkić, Investigator, BiH Office of the Prosecutor 
• Nikica Hamer Vidmar, Head, Independent Sector for Victims and Witness Support, 

Ministry of Justice, Croatia 
• Slavica Peković, Head, Department for Victims and Witness Support, Higher Court, Serbia 
• Mats Mattsson, Head of the Executive Division, EULEX 
• Mirsada Malagić, former ICTY witness, BiH  
 

Moderator:  Amela Ćosović-Medić, Justice and Security Sector, UNDP BiH 
 

 
15:30 – 16:00 Coffee break 
 
 

16:00 – 17:30  PANEL 3 
Reparations 
 

• Alexandros Zervos, Deputy Chef de Cabinet, Office of the President, ICTY 
• Peter van der Auweraert, Head, IOM 
• Henrik Villadsen, General Legal Counsel and Head of Legal Affairs, EU 
• Thomas Osorio, Rule of Law and Human Rights, UNDP BiH 
• Juergen Schurr, Legal Advisor, REDRESS, UK 
• Andrew Mayne, Representative, UNHCR, BiH 
• Sandra Orlović, Executive Director, Humanitarian Law Centre, Serbia 
 
 Moderator:  Jonathan Sisson, Regional Dealing with the Past Advisor,  

Human Security Division, Swiss FDFA 
 
 

17:30 – 18:00  Closing remarks 
 

• Kate Mackintosh, Deputy Registrar, ICTY 
• Prof. dr. Ivo Komšić, Mayor of Sarajevo  
• André Schaller, Swiss Ambassador to BiH 


